

Rajasthan Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (Government of Rajasthan Undertaking)

Reg. Office: Paryatan Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Opposite Vidhayakpuri Police Station, M.I Road, Jaipur 302001 Telephone: +91-141-2371141, 42.

E. Mail: croho.rtdc@raajsthan.gov.in Website: www.rtdc.tourism.rajasthan.gov.in

No.: TS/F4/CRO/175/20-21/ 6077

Date: 04/03/21

OFFICE ORDER

This is with reference to the Office Order no.3748 Dated 27/11/2020 by which the room tariff of RTDC Hotels & Motels was revised (reduced upto 30%) keeping in view the situation of pandemic covid-19 and which is applicable from 27/11/2020 and will remain in-force upto 30/09/2021.

From 01/10/2021 the tariff fixed by vide order no 4365 dated 27/02/2020 will be applicable upto 31/03/2022.

S.N.	Hotel	Room Category	No of Rooms		(1 st Apri Septemb			f (1 st Oct 31 st Mar	tober to	Remarks
				DBL	SGL	Extra person	DBL	SGL	Extra person	
1	Jaipur - Teej	AC	30	1300	1150	400	1800	1600	400	
		Non AC	12	999	850	400	1400	1200	400	=
		AC- Family	2	2100	2100	500	2900	2900	500	
		NAC - Family	1	1750	1750	400	2500	2500	400	
		Dormitory per bed on EP Plan	10	0	250	0	0	300	0	
2	Gangaur -	AC-Superior	10	1750	1650	500	2500	2300	500	Tariff On CP
-	Jaipur	AC	31	1500	1350	400	2100	1900	400	GST Extra
		AC -STD II Floor	22	1050	950	300	1500	1300	300	
3	Swagatam - Jaipur	AC	15	1200	1000	400	1700	1400	400	
		Non AC	16	999	800	350	1400	1100	350	
		Non AC - Family	6	1400	1400	350	2000	2000	350	
		AC- Family	2	1750	1750	450	2500	2500	450	
4	Khadim- Ajmer	Suite	1	1750	1610	400	2500	2300	400	
		AC	42	1300	1050	400	1800	1500	400	
		Non AC	14	900	700	300	1200	1000	300	
5	Sarovar - Pushkar	AC-Dlx Sarovar View	3	2100	2100	400	3000	3000	400	
		AC	10	1200	1200	400	1700	1700	400	
		Non AC	9	999	999	300	1400	1400	300	Tariff On CP
		Std Attach	3	700	700	200	1000	1000	200	GST Extra
		Non AC - Family	4	1150	1150	300	1600	1600	300	Except Pushkar Fair
		AC – Family	1	1650	1650	400	2300	2300	400	Period
		Std Com Bath	5	350	300	200	500	400	200	Λ
		Std Single Bed Common Bath	3		300	2.		400	-	

S.N.	. Hotel	Room Category	No of Rooms	Tari	ff (1 st Apr Septemb	il to 30 th per)	Tar	iff (1 st Oc 31 st Ma	tober to	Remarks
				DBL	SGL	Extra persor			Extra	
14	Udalpur - Kajri	Suite/Super Dlx	1	2100	1900	700	3000	2700	person 700	
		AC-Superior	8	1750	1650	600	2500	2300	600	GST Extra
		AC	24	1400	1300	500	1950		500	Deepawal
		Non AC	24	1050	950	400	1500	10 500000000	400	New Year
		Standard	4	700	650	400	950	900	400	Period
15	Vinayak - Sawai Madhopur	AC	11	2100	1700	900	3000	-	900	
		AC- Family	3	3500	3500	900	4900	4900	900	Extra Excep Deepawali,
	N	Swiss Tent	10	-	2	2	2500	1700	800	New Year Period
16	Nathdwara - Gokul	AC	10	1200	900	500	1700	1200	500	Tariff on CP
		AC- Family	2	1900	1900	500	2700	2700	500	(GST Extra)
17	Jaisalmer - Sam	NAC	1	900	700	300	1200	1000	300	
17	Dhani	Swiss Tent.	10	5.	•		4000	3000	1500	Tariff on MA GST Extra Except Deepawali,
		Non AC	8	2800	2100	1500	4000	3000	1500	Christmas, New Year & desert Festiva
18	Chittorgarh - Panna	AC	18	999	950	400	1400	1300	400	Period. Tariff on CF
		Non AC	20	900	700	400	1200	1000	400	GST Extra
19	Pali – Panihari	Suite	3	1600	1600	500	2200	2200	500	Tariff on CF
		AC	9	999	900	400	1400	1200	400	GST Extra
20	Alwar - Meenal	Sup Dlx	6	900	800	550	1250	1050	525	Tariff On CF
		Deluxe	6	800	700	450	1050	950	425	GST Extra
21	Bharatpur - Saras	AC	10	999	800	400	1300	1100	400	Tariff on EP
22	Phoretous	Non AC	4	800	700	400	1100	900	400	GST Extra Except Christmas & New Year Period
22	Bharatpur – Forest Lodge Kota - Chambal	AC	18	2800	2450	700	4000	3500	700	Tariff on CP GST Extra Except Christmas & New Year Period
.5	rtota - Orianibai	AC	7	1150	950	400	1600	1300	400	Tariff On EP
		Non AC	7	900	700	350	1200	1000	350	GST Extra
		Non AC - Family	1	1400	1400	350	1900	1900	350	

S.N.	Hotel	Room Category No o		idinity April to 30			Tariff	Remarks		
				DBL	SGL	Extra person	DBL	SGL SGL	Extra person	
24	Ranakpur - Shilpi	AC	5	1150	950	400	1600	1300	400	Tariff On E
	333308	Non AC	7	900	700	350	1200	1000	350	GST Extra
		STD	2	650	650	300	800	600	300	
25	Barr	AC	2	700	700	300	900	900	300	Tariff On E
26	Mahuwa	AC	3	900	900	400	1200	1200	400	GST Extra
		NAC	2	900	900	300	900	900	300	GST Extra
27	Ratanpur	AC	2	700	600	300				Tariff On I
		Std.	4	450	350	200				GST Extra
28	Faehpur Haveli	AC	5	999	999	300				Tariff On E
		NAC	3	699	699	200				GST Extra
		Special Tariff	During D	eepawa	i, Christn	nas, New Y	/ear & F	air peri	od	+
1	Vinayak -	AC- Family	3 3	6700		Fair & Des				200000
-	Sawai	AC	11	4500	6700 3600	1300			AP Plan G	
	Madhopur	Swiss Tent	10	3500	2500	1200	Deepawali Period (03/11/2 11/11/21) 9 Nights & Christr New Year Period (24/12/2 01/01/22) 9 Nights			hristmas 8 /12/21 to
2	Tiger Den -	Suite	2	5500	4600	1600		01/01	/ LL J J INI	ints
	Sariska	AC- Family	1	6900	6900	1600	Ta	riff on A	AP Plan G	ST Extra
		AC -DIx	7	4800	4000	1600	Chr	Christmas & New Ye		ar Period
		AC	10	4600	3800	1600	(23/12/21 to 31/12/21			1) 9 Nights
_		Non AC	11	4200	3400	1600				
3	Moomal -	AC	17	4700	4200	1700	Ta	riff on A	P Plan GS	T Extra
	Jaisalmer	Non AC	21	3700	2700	1500				/11/21 to
		Standard (Huts)	10	3200	2600	1400	10/11	/21) 9 N	lights & C	hristmas 8
		Non AC - Family	8	6000	6000	1500	New Year period (23/12/2: 02/01/22) 11 Nights & Deser period (14/02/22 to 16/02/: nights.			12/21 to Desert Fair
4	Shikhar -	Cottage	3	4800	4400	1500	Tari		AP Plan G	ST Extra
	Mount Abu	AC-Superior	5	3800	3500	1200	Deep	awali P	eriod (13)	/11/20 to
		AC	16	3400	2900	1000	22/11/	20) 10 1	lights & C	hristmas 8
		Non AC	16	2700	2400	800	New		Period (24/	
		Standard	35	2200	1900	700		01/01/	/21) 9 Nig	hts
5	Lake Place	Suite – Dlx	2	6300	4800	2000	To	iff on A	D DI CC	T F
	Siliserh	Suite	1	5000	3500	1800		Tariff on AP Plan GS Christmas & New Yea		
		AC	7	4400	2900	1800) 8 Nights
		Non AC	1	3500	2200	1600	,-,, 1	-/ 10	21/12/21	o wights
5	Castle	Suite	2	8000	7000	2000	Tor	iff on A	D Diam Co	r F
	Jhoomar Baori - Sawai	AC	12	6000	5000	2000			Extra	

S.N.	. Hotel	Room Category	No of Rooms	Tari	ff (1 st Apri Septemb		Tarif	f (1 st Oct 31 st Mar	tober to	Remark	
				DBL	SGL	Extra person	DBL	SGL	Extra person		
	Madhopur							w Year		/12/21 to	
7	Kajri- Udaipur	Suite / Super Dlx	1	3900	2400	440			1/22) 9 Ni		
		AC-Superior	8		3400	1100	-		MAP Plan		
		AC	24	3300	2700	900	Dec	epawali	Period (0:	1/11/21 to	
		Non AC	24	2800	2200	900	08/1	1/21)8	Nights &	Christmas 4/12/21 to	
		Standard	4	_	1800	800	-				
8	Sarovar-	AC DIx Sarovar view	3	1800 5000	1300 4500	1000			2/21) 8 Ni	50	
	Pushkar			3000	4300	1000	lar	Tariff on MAP Plan (GST E Pushkar Fair Period (11/11/21 to 19/11/21) 9			
		AC	10	4000	3500	1000	(11/				
		Non AC	9	3500	3000	1000	-				
		Std Attach	3	2500	2000	1000					
		AC - Family	4	5000	5000	1000					
		Non AC - Family	1	4000	4000	1000					
		Std. Com Bath	5	# * ≥	1000						
		Single Bed	5.050.0		1000	-					
		Std Com Bath	3	1500	1000	800					
9	Sam Dhani - Jaisalmer	Swiss Tent.	10	5100	4100	2100	Т	Tariff on AP Plan G\$		Extra	
		Non AC	8	5100	4100	2100	Deepawali Period 10/11/21) 9 Christmas & New (23/12/21 to 02/01/ Desert Festival Perio		/21) 9 Nigh & New Year 2/01/22) 1 Il Period (1	ights ear period 1) 11 Nights & (14/2/22 to	
10	Jhalawar – Gavari Talab	AC	18	2700	1700	1000	Tar Char	iff on M/ idrabhag	22) 3 Night AP Plan GS a Fair (18/ /21) 3 Nigh	T Extra 11/21 to	
11	Ghoomar - Jodhpur	Suite	1	5100	4100	1100	Tar	iff on MA	AP Plan GS	T Extra	
		AC-Superior	14	3100	2400	1100		09/11/2	eriod (02/1 !1) 8 Nights	&	
		AC	34	2700	2000	1000	Chr (24/1	istmas & 2/21 to 3	New Year 31/12/21)	period Nights.	
		Non AC	26	2100	1400	900		10 = 90 ± 3 5 1 3	- mgmo.		
2	Saras - Bharatpur	AC	10	2500	1700	1000	Ta	riff on MA	AP Plan GST	Plan GST Extra	
		Non AC	4	2300	1500	1000	Christmas	01/01/	ear Period (22) 9 Nights	24/12/21 to	
3	Forest Lodge – Bharatpur	AC	18	4500	4000	700	T: Christmas	& New Y	Plan GST E ear Period (2) 22 Nights	20/12/21 to	

Note: - Applicable Taxes are extra.



s.N.	Hotel	Room Category	No of Rooms	1110 1110 1111	f (1 st Api Septem	ril to 30 th ber)	Tari	ff (1 st Oc 31 st Mai	tober to	Remark
				DBL	SGL	Extra	177.44		Extra	
6	Dholamaru -	AC	10	1200	1050			1500	300	
	Bikaner	Non AC	22	900	700				300	Tariff O. C
7	Ghoomar - Jodhpur	Suite	1	2800	2450	50	0 4000	3500	500	Tariff On C
		AC-Superior	14	1400	1300	50	0 2000	1800	500	
		AC	34	1200	1000	40	0 1600	1400	400	
		Non AC	26	900	700	30	1200	1000	300	Period.
8	Jaisalmer - Moomal	AC	17	1750	1550	500	2500	2200	500	Tariff On C
	Woomai	Non AC	21	999	800	400		1100	400	GST Extra
		Std (HUT)	10	900	700	400		950	400	Except
9	Castle Jhoomar	Non AC - Family	8	1400	1400	500		2000	500	Deepawali Christmas New Year & desert Festiv Period.
9	Baori - Sawai	Room Category	No of Rooms		11-4		riff			
	Madhopur	Suite	2		4200	April to 30	3450	MAP	050	Y1661- 144
		AC	12		2800		2100		950	Tariff in MA in off seaso
					2000	Tai			950	& Ap in
		Wa			(1st (Oct to 31st		on AP		Season GS
		Suite	2		7400		6400		2000	Extra. Excer Deepawali
		AC	12		5400		4400		2000	Christmas 8 New Year
10	Mount Abu - Shikhar	Cottage	3	2400	2100	800	3400	3000	800	Period.
		AC	16	1400	1200	600	2000	1700	600	GST Extra Except
		Non AC	16	1050	950	500		1300	500	Deepawali,
		AC-Superior	5	1650	1400	750	_	2000	750	Christmas 8
	15 - 7	Standard	35	999	950	500	1500	1300	500	New Year Period
.2	Jhalawar – Gavari Talab Sariska - Tiger	AC	18	1050	850	300	1500		300	Tariff On CP GST Extra Except Chandrabhag Fair Period
.2	Den	Suite	2	3000	2500	1000	4200	3450	1000	Tariff On
		AC – Dlx	7	2450	1900	1000	3500	2700	1000	MAP GST
		AC	10	2200	1700	1000	3100	2350	1000	Extra Excep Deepawali,
		Non AC	11	1750	1300	1000	2500	1750	1000	Christmas & New Year
		AC- Family	1	3300	3300	1000	4700	4700	1000	Period
	Siliserh - Lake Palace	Suite Deluxe	2	3850	3100	1600	5500	4400	1600	Tariff On
		Suite	1	3000	2200	1400	4200	3100	1400	MAP GST Extra Except
		AC	7	2600	1750	1400	3600	2500	1400	Christmas &
		Non AC	1	1900	1300	1200	2700	1800	1200	New Year Period

Student Package Tariff

Room Rent Per Student per day (in Rs.)

Room Category	Sharing	On EP	On CP	On MAP	On AP
AC	4	425	525	700	800
N. I.O.	3	525	625	800	900
Non AC	4	325	425	575	700
	3	425	525	675	800

- A. EP: Only Room
- B. CP: Breakfast Cost Rs.100/- is includes
- C. MAP: Breakfast Cost Rs. 100 and One Veg. Meal Rs.125/- is Includes
- D. AP: Breakfast Cost Rs. 100 and Veg. Thali Lunch Rs.125/- & Non-Veg Thali Rs.150/- is Includes

Note: - In AP Plan if Both meals are Non Veg Thali Rs. 75/- will be charge Extra. The Above Student rates are not applicable in C.J.B. Sawai Madhopur. Above rates applicable for minimum 15 paying students in a group and does not applicable during 24th Dec. to 31st Dec at all places & At Pushkar during Pushkar fair and at Jaisalmer Moomal and Sam during Desert fair also. In Student package unit will provide 01 Extra Bed (Mattress) in each room on for 04 students in a 4 students sharing basis & No extra bed will be provide in 03 students in a room sharing basis.

Terms & Conditions

1. Fixation of Tariff

The tariff of Hotels / Motels will be decided by management from time to time and can be changed without any prior notice.

2. Check-in/Check-out time 12.00 Noon

Early check-in/ late check-out for maximum two hours can be permitted by unit Incharge keeping in view the advance bookings and arrival timings without any extra charges.

3. Booking & Payment Procedure

- 3.1 100% advance payment at the time of booking for both online and manual bookings.
- 3.2 Online booking can be done through credit/debit card or net banking.
- 3.3 Early check-in can be permitted between 6am and 12noon subject to availability of room& payment of 20% tariff of room.
- 3.4 Late check-out can be permitted between 12noon and 6pm subject to availability of room & payment of 20% tariff of room
- 3.5 Taxes are applicable extra as per government policy

4. Cancellation & Refund Rules

4.1

Period	Cancellation Charges on Total Booking			
30 days prior to arrival date	10% of total booking value			
29 Days to 15 days prior to arrival date	25% of total booking value			
14 Days to 24 Hrs. of arrival date	50% of total booking value			
Within 24 Hrs. of arrival date	100% of total booking value			

4.2 Taxes are applicable on cancellation amount as per govt. policy



5. Complimentary Facility to Tour Leader/Escort

One complementary room on booking of 10 or more paid rooms.

6 Amendment

- 6.3 One time amendment in booked dates is permitted on payment of 10% of tariff and subject to availability of rooms.
- 6.4 Confirmed bookings cannot be transferred to any other guest.
- 7 Discount power to unit Incharge & CRO Jaipur H.O. & Delhi (Unit Incharge and central reservation office Jaipur and Delhi: 10% in season and 20% in off season on accommodation.

8 Bulk Booking:-

No. of Rooms	Discount in Off season (April - Sep) except. Mt. Abu & S.Madhopur	Discount in season (Oct: - March.)	
25 to 35 rooms for one day & one Hotel	30%	20%	
36 rooms and above for one day & one Hotel	40%	25%	

- 8.1 Other discounts & TAC is not applicable on such bulk bookings
- 8.2 Off season period (July to September) of RTDC Hotel Shikhar, Mount Abu, Vinayak & Castle Jhoomar Baori Sawai Madhopur

9 Discounts Offered to various category of Tourists

9.1

Employees	30% Discount on accommodation to the all State Governments/PSU's/Government of India employees
Online Users	20% discount during off season period& 10% discount during season period for online users shall be applicable for those who book 15 days in advance.
Only Women Traveler	25% discount on accommodation to lady tourists, travelling single or in a group of women only.
Senior Citizen	20% discount on accommodation if at least one of them is a senior citizen (above 60 year)
Physically Challenged	30% discount on accommodation Accompanying attendant shall be allowed free of charge in the same room.
RSRTC Traveler Discount	30% in off season and 15% in season.

9.2 Conditions applied for above discounts:-

- 9.2.1 All type of discounts is applicable on prescribed tariff as decided from time to time.
- 9.2.2 Above discounts will be admissible on submission of photo copy of the valid proof at the time of Check-in.
- 9.2.3 Admissible amount of discount will be adjusted in catering bill or other services at the time of check-out. If there are any balance remains towards the

guests after all adjustments, than this may be refunded at the time of checkout at unit level. Online users will get discount in cash at the time of booking.

9.2.4 Only one type of discount is applicable at a time which is given to various categories i.e. employees, women traveler, senior citizen or physically challenged, online users, etc.

9.2.5 No discount is applicable during 24-31st Dec. Specified dates at place of Fair & Festival, Deepawali period & Special tariff plan dates at above mention Hotels.

9.2.6 All the above discounts will be admissible to those only who are making a direct booking with RTDC, not through the marketing agents & travel agents.

9.2.7 In units where the tariff is on AP (Breakfast + Lunch + Dinner) / MAP (Breakfast + Either Lunch or Dinner) Plan the discounts will be given only on accommodation part and not on the catering part.

9.2.8 In case any cancellation occurs the cancellation charges will be levied upon the prescribed room tariff and not on the amount after discount

9.2.9 No discount is permissible to RTDC staff during the period as mention in (9.2.5).

9.2.10 The Unit incharge will ensure to retain the copy of the boarding card / ticket on arrival date for records for RSRTC Traveler discount.

10 Day-use tariff

Keeping in view availability Unit Incharge is authorized to offer room on day use (up-to 8 hrs) with in 6.00A.M.to 6.00 P.M. on 50% of prevailing tariff. Unit Incharge will update in H.M.S. and online reservation system to be done as per the features available for such bookings at Unit level only by putting remarks at check in/out time duly verified.

11 Use of Blower/Heater: During winter period, if heating facility is not provided in Suite, Air Condition room with AC machine, blower to be provided without any charge. In Non AC room blower/room heater to be provided without any charges. If AC/ Desert cooler is not working or removed from room due to fault / repair, Rs. 200 in Suite and AC room and Rs.100 in Non AC room Rs.50 per day to be reduced.

12 Camping/Parking Charges: - Rs. 150 per caravan/vehicle per night up to four persons. Rs. 50 per person per night above four persons.

13 If any advance booking is made with full payment then also the prevailing tariff of the date of occupancy will be charged. The difference amount would be recovered/Refund at the time of check-in/out.

This bears the approval of Managing Director

Executive Director

Copy to: -

- 1. PS to Secretary Tourism/Chairman, RTDC.
- 2. PA to Managing Director, RTDC.
- 3. PA to Executive Director/Executive Director-Finance, RTDC.
- 4. All sections Head Office RTDC.
- 5. Incharge TIB Calcutta, Delhi & Ahmedabad.
- All RTDC Authorized Marketing Agents.
- 7. General Manager/Manager RTDC Hotels/Motels

Executive Director